Notice of School Board Vacancy POSITION 3

Applications will be accepted through 4/22/2024

The Wishram School District is currently accepting applications from community members who live in the Wishram School District.

Minimum Qualifications:

- Must be a resident of Wishram School District
- Must be a United States citizen and a registered voter

The Board of Directors will interview selected applicants and will appoint one to serve on the Board for the remainder of the existing elected term ending in 12/2025

All people interested in applying for Wishram School Board Position 3 should submit a letter of interest to Wishram School District by 4/22/2024 12:00PM.

Submit letters of interest to: Wishram School District Atten: School Board President PO BOX 8 Wishram, WA 98673

Wishram School District does not discriminate in any programs or activities on the basis of sex, race, creed, religion, color, national origin, age, veteran or military status, sexual orientation, gender expression or identity, disability, or the use of a trained dog guide or service animal and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following employee(s) has been designated to handle questions and complaints of alleged discrimination: Civil Rights Coordinator: Superintendent/Principal P: 509-767-6090, chris.schumaker@wishramschool.org; Title IX Coordinator: Director of Operations, P-509-767-6090, tye.churchwell@wishramschool.org; and 504 Coordinator: Title I/LAP Coordinator, P-509-767-6090, Shannon.boucher@wishramschool.org Address: P.O. Box 8, Wishram, WA 98673.